CATALOG OF

\ HOBART ’
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES
MIXERS (Frequency Drive)

ML-134317 HL600
ML-134342 HL661
ML-134318 HL662
ML-134341 HL600c

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 43129 Rev. E (October 2021)




B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021) -2- © HOBART 2021



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25

Table of Contents

CONTROL PANEL COVER (ML-134341)
CONTROL PANEL

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
ATTACHMENT HUB

BASE AND PEDESTAL

BOWL SUPPORT

TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR
TRANSMISSION

PLANETARY

BOWL GUARD

AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES

F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021)



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

-

A Y

N
S
S
2
\\%/
4/'@ 5 !
—

CONTROL PANEL COVER (ML-134341)

F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021) -4 -



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58267

o wWN

PART NO.

00-874526
SC-128-74
NS-038-04
00-874530
SC-128-74
NS-038-04

CONTROL PANEL COVER (ML-134341)

NAME OF PART AMT.
COVET ASSY....oieet ettt ettt h ettt ettt e h e e bttt ettt e ea e bt e ae e et e et eee e 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Tx. BUtton Hd. (SST)......ccuiiiiiiiiieieiii e 2

Lock Nut 1/4-20 Hex

-5- F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021)



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

________________________________

23 00-916668-00001 Cable - Timer
PART NOT ILLUSTRATED

_______________________________

| J S

15

14

13
12

PL-58259

CONTROL PANEL

F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021) -6-



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58259

A WN

13
14

15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22

23

PART NO.

00-874338
00-875814
00-917220
SC-128-40
00-874468
00-916231
00-916232
00-875568
00-875569
00-087711-330-1
00-937533
00-875724
00-874630
SC-128-39
SC-128-84
00-875451
00-478752-00002
00-478751-00001
00-087711-322-4
00-478752-00001
00-478753-00001
00-087711-322-3
00-874631
00-875723
00-916818
00-916063
SD-038-49
SD-039-23
00-916061
00-916659
00-916658
00-916668-00001

CONTROL PANEL

NAME OF PART AMT.
Fastener - Self-Retaining..........oouii i 6
Seal - CONLIOI PANEL.......ooiiiiiiii ettt e ee e 1

Panel - Control

Mach. Screw 8-32 x 21/4 Phil. Oval Hd. (SST)....ccciiiiiiiiiiiierieerie et
EXteNSIoNn - SCreW (IML-134347).....ei ittt ettt e e e e e e e e e
Overlay (HL600) (Standard Timer).....................

Overlay (HL600) (Recipe Timer) (ML-134317)...

Overlay (HL661) (ML-134342)........ccccccvecvrrnenne

Overlay (HLB62) (ML-134318)......eiiiiieiiieiiieaiie ettt ettt ettt ee e
SWILCH = ROCKET ... e e e et e e e et e e et e eeesnsteaeesseeeessnnsnsnnnnnes 1
SWICN COVET. ...ttt ettt et e bt e st e s bt e e e e e 1
g T TR I 0 =Y PSP 1
KNOD - SPEEA SEIECION. ...ttt e e 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 11/2 Phil. Oval Hd. (SST)....cccuiiiiiiiiieiiesieee et 4
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 11/2 Tx. Flat Hd. (SST) (ML-134341)......ccceiiiiiiiiiiienieneeeee e 6
Label (Mix/Stop)

A1 (o g I @ o= = (o] g (] (o] o) APPSR PRTPPPPNE 1
Cap - Round Push Button (EXtENded)............coiiiiiiiiiieiiieie e 1
Block - Contact (Stop)........c.cceevveerncnne

Switch - Operator (Start)...
Cap - Push Button (Start)..
BIOCK - CONtACt (STAIT).......ceeeiiiiee e

Potentiometer Assy. (Speed SEIECIOr).........cuiiuiiiiiiiiiieii e 1
Encoder Assy. (Time Selector)
Interface - Circuit Board Assy..

Bumper - AdhesiVe...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiie e

Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 2
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 6
Block - Interface Mounting

PCB Assy. (Recipe Timer) (ML=134317)......ooiiaiieeie ettt e e e 1
PCB ASSY. (Standard TIMET)........ooiiieiiie ittt ettt e saaeenbeeeeeeannes 1
(07 o1 L= 4 4T TP PP PR UPRRPR 1

-7- F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021)



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021)



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

WL-007-12
00-113631-00043
SD-015-39
00-294500-050-1
00-042159
WS-019-41
SD-012-20
SD-015-39
00-087713-101-3
WL-003-44
00-916269
SC-041-09
00-438131-00174
00-916577
00-916390-00001
00-916390-00002
00-294677-00002
SD-015-20
00-916185-00001

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

Lockwasher #10 External

NAME OF PART

Stud - SeIf-ClINCNING. ...ttt e e

Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT....

LILEC 101 (o1 101 U UPPPP PPN
Rectifier - Bridge (100 V., 35 AMP.). ...ttt ettt st eebee e saaeensaeeaeaannes 1

WaSher (SST)..cciiieii et
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd., Type T...
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT....

Contactor (3P, 30 AMIP./AUX.)..eeiiiieiiie ittt ettt ettt e e e 1
LOCKWAShEr 5/16 HEICAL..........uuveeeiieieee et e e e e e e e e e

Block - Terminal....................
Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1/2 Hex Hd. (SST)
Label - Warning.........cccccee...
Bracket - Mounting (GE Controller)

Drive - Variable FrequenCy (230 V.)... ..o ettt e e e e e e e 1
Drive - Variable Frequency (460 V.)...

F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021)



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

24

13-14-15-16-17
18-19-20-21-22-23

\
hy
\
‘\
N
v

e
A I
Coofn .
9 " Bl ",_L_—;':S?‘
V ) e m T
e

\ 26— )
2

-3
PL-59902

ATTACHMENT HUB

F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021) -10 -



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ATTACHMENT HUB

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59902
1 00-917221 Plug - AttachmeENt (PIAStiC).........eiiiiiiii it e e 1
00-938670 Plug - Attachment (Metallic)(Starting S/N: 31-1622206)..........ccccceiurireeiiiiieeeeiiieeeeeneeeeaeeaeeenns 1
2 SC-079-04 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/4 Phil. Oval Hd. (SST)...cceeiieeeieiiieiesee et 4
3 SC-128-85 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/4 Tx. Flat Hd. (SST) (ML-141069)........ccceeiieiiaieeiesieneeniee e eiee e 4
4 00-917222 PNl = FrONT......oiie ettt a ettt e e e 1
5 00-875813
6 OR-001-09
7 SD-036-13 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Hex Washer Hd., Type T.......cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 4
8 WL-003-38 LOCKWASHEr 174 HEIICAL........cuiiiiiiiiii et 4
9 00-874290-00005 Hub - Attachment...........
10 00-108197-00001  Thumb Screw 1-1/4....
11 BN-002-06 Bearing - Needle............
12 BB-013-03 Ball BEAring - NICE #B18......cc ittt ettt e e e e e 1
13 00-061920-00001  Washer - Thrust (0.076 ThK.).....oooueiiiiiiiieee et et AR
14 00-061920-00002  Washer - Thrust (0.079 Thk.)......
15 00-061920-00003  Washer - Thrust (0.082 Thk.)......
16 00-061920-00004  Washer - Thrust (0.085 Thk.)...... .
17 00-061920-00005  Washer - Thrust (0.088 ThK.)......cc.tiiiiiiieieie ettt AR
18 00-061920-00006  Washer - Thrust (0.0971 ThK.).....cocutiiiiiieeieie e AR
19 00-061920-00007  Washer - Thrust (0.094 Thk.)...... .
20 00-061920-00008  Washer - Thrust (0.097 ThK.)......ccutiiiriiiiieeie e e AR
21 00-061920-00009  Washer - Thrust (0.100 THK.)......cctiuiriiieieeie et AR
22 00-061920-00010  Washer - Thrust (0.103 Thk.)...... AR
23 00-061920-00011  Washer - Thrust (0.106 Thk.)... AR
24 00-874277 PiINION = BEVEI (24T ). ettt sttt ettt et et b et e e e e anee 1
25 WS-021-21 Washer 0.500 X 0.750 X 0.093 (NYION)....c.uttiiiiiiieiiieiee et 1
26 SC-041-42 Cap Screw 1/2-20 X 1 HeX Hd. (SST)...ueiiiuiiiiieiiet et 1
-11- F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021)



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

________________________

:l 54 00-874604 Kit - Rubber Foot |
:\ PART NOT ILLUSTRATED

________________________

PL-58268 |

BASE AND PEDESTAL

F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021) 12 -



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE AND PEDESTAL

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58268

1 SC-120-29 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Phil. OVal Hd.........cooiiiiiiiieeeeeeese e 2
2 SC-128-63 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 2 Tx. Flat Hd. (SST) (ML-134341).....ccociiiiiiiieeiiie et 2
3 00-917437 (0701171 S o] o USSP PRUPPPPNt 1
4 SC-036-06 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1 HeX Hd......coouiiie e 2
5 WS-003-43 LT T =Y USSP PUT P 2
6 FE-026-28 BUSHING = EIECHIC SN@P.....utiiiitiiiiieii ettt b et e et st e e e e e naes 2
7 00-874222 REAI Strap ASSY. = REAI ... ittt sttt st en e e e e nne 1
8 FE-021-13 BUShING = EIECHAC SPIit.......eiitiiiiie ittt e e e 1
9 00-916173 Shield = WIr€......eee e

10 SD-029-02 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Slotted Pan Hd., Type F...

11 00-078752-00003  Clamp - Cable........cccceiriiiiiiiiiiieicece e

12 SD-029-02 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Slotted Pan Hd., Type F

13 00-118544-00001  LUG = SOIAEIIESS........eiiiiieiiieeitee ettt et ettt e be e e sareeste e e e e e eanns 1

14 00-874512-00001  Seal - Top Cover (Rear)

15 SC-060-40 Mach. Screw 4-40 x 5/8 Slotted Rd. Hd..........c.oiiiiiiii e 4

16 WL-003-03 LOCKWASHEr #4 HEICAL.........eeiiiiiii et e e e e e 4

17 00-087711-00248  SwitCh = BOWI HEIGNL......couiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e 2

18 00-439892 INSUIALOT = SWILCR. ...ttt ettt e e e st eeeeannes 2

19 NS-09-30 NUE 1032 HEX. ettt ettt e he e ettt e bt e e bt e et e e enn e e sateenbaeeaeeennnes 4

20 00-874109 Bracket - BOW! Travel SWICH.........ooiiiiiiiii e 2

21 00-113631-00040  Stud - Self-ClNCRING. . ... ettt ettt et et e b e et e e e e eane 4

22 00-438131-061-1 Label - Warning (California)............ccuueeeieiieeeeeiiee e eiie e e s et e e et e e e snte e e e sneeeaaeeaeeeens 1

23 00-874401 LOGO = HODAM. ...ttt e e 1

24 00-874379 LaDEI = LEGACY ... ettt e e e 1

25 00-916132-00002  Pedestal, MaChining..........cooiuiiiiiiiie ettt et e et ee e et ee e e aaeeeeesnseeeeasbeeeaanneeeensnnenssnnnnes 1

26 SD-009-41 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Slotted Pan Hd., Type F (SST).....uuiieiiiiiiiie e 8

27 SC-128-66 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (ML-134341)

28 00-874238-00001  Cover - Side (INCIS. HEM 29)...... ettt e e e e e

29 00-875815 SEaI - SIAE PANEL.....ciie e et ea e

30 00-874585 Foot - Rear...........

31 WS-006-36 WaSher......c.ooiiiiiiiiieee e

32 SC-110-03 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4 Hex Socket Hd...

33 WL-004-11 LOCKWASHET 1/2 HEIICAL........eiiieeeiee et e e e e e e e e e e e e s

34 SC-062-83

35 00-873950-002-1

36 WL-004-11

37 SC-128-47

38 WS-006-36

39 SC-110-03 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4 Hex SoCKet Hd.........oooiiiiiie e 4

40 00-874152 Foot - Front

41 SC-041-13 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1 HeX HA. (SST)..ci i 1

42 NS-013-14 NUE 5716818 HEX. ..ottt ettt et e b et e e bt e et e et eenbeesateentaeeeeeannnns 1

43 00-438131-00001  Plate = CAULION.......eiitieitieitie ittt sa et et e e et bt e sb et e bt e sate et e e enbeeabeesnbeeeeeeannnns 1

44 RS-003-04 LAY PP U PRSP POPPPPTN 1

45 00-916196 Wrapper AsSY. (TranSmMISSION)........coiuiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e e e eaeeneees 1

46 00-438131-00002  Plate = WAINING. ... .coettiiieiieeitie ettt sttt ettt e e e et esb et e bt e saee et e e eabeenneensteeeeeeanenns 1

47 RS-003-04 L] PSSR 1

48 00-874223 SHrap ASSY. = FIONT. ..ottt e e e ettt e e et e e e et e e e e te e e e e aneeeeennnnennnnnenes 1

49 00-874512-00002 Sl - TOP COVET.....uiiuiieiieitieite ettt ettt ettt et e bt et e st e bt e e eb e e sae e et es e be e teemeenaeeeeenteeeeneees 1

50 SD-039-06 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Washer Hd., Type F......cocuiiiiiiiiiieiee e 4

51 00-118365 (D= orc TR oo Ty PP PUPPPPTNY 1

52 WS-003-43 LT T =Y USSR PUT PP 2

53 SC-036-06 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Hex Hd..

54 00-874604 Kit = RUDDEI FOOL. ...ttt ettt e et enb e e e e e ennes 1

-13- F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021)



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

10-11

PL-58260

BOWL SUPPORT

-14 -

F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021)



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOWL SUPPORT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58260
1 SC-062-20 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 3/8 HEX Ha.......ooiiiiiieie e 4
2 WL-003-38 LOCKWASNEr 1/4 HEIICAL........ooiiiieiee et e e e e 4
3 00-916378 COVET = UPPEI APION....e it eiie ettt e e ettt e e et e e e et e e e e eaaaeeesaabaeeeaaseeesaatseeeeassseaessseeeessnssssnnnnnes 1
4 00-916379 AADION = LOWET ....eeeiee ettt ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e e e ettt eeeee e e e saaaeeeeeeeeassnsbeeeeaaeeesnssnaneeeeeeeeeenesnns 1
5 00-873885 S o Lo PSSP RPPPPPRS 2
6 00-011800-00264  DOWEL. .....ceiuteeiiieiiie ettt ettt et e ettt e et e e s bt e et e esa bt e ea bt e eab e e sab e e eab e e nabeenbeeeeeeannnns 2
7 WL-004-02
8 SC-092-62

9 PB-004-90
10 SC-128-48

11 SC-128-69 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (ML-134341).....ccccooiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiieeeee e 8
12 00-875356 Handle - Lift Lever

13 00-874197 Shaft - BOWl Pin HaNAIE........ccuoiiiiiiiiiiete ettt 1
14 00-874220 HaNAIE = BOWI PNttt ettt b et ein e e nneeaan 1
15 00-874138 BUShing = BOWI Pin Cam......coiiiiiiiiiieitie ettt sttt e e e sbeesnbe e e e e ennes 1

16 00-874218 ClEVIS = BOWI LOCK.......eiitii ittt ee e 1
17 00-874388 Detent = ClEVIS PiN.....eiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt b e sttt e e b e sb e snbae e e e e ennne 1
18 00-874219 PiN = BOWI (RH)... ettt ettt ettt ettt b e an e e e e e eanee 1
19 00-874499 BUShiNg - BOWI LOCK PiN......eiiiiiieie ettt e e e 1
20 00-874506 Button - Rest Bowl........cccccocvveeviereenen.

21 00-070641-00009 Thumb Screw (All Except ML-134341)

22 00-087711-00338  Switch - Panel Front...........c.ccccoeveenee.

23 00-874113 RAMP = WA ...ttt ettt ettt et e e es e e e e eanee
24 WL-003-12 LT =Y USSP PP 1
25 SC-040-92 Cap Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Socket Hd...

26 00-874198 SPING = BOWI PNttt ettt et e h et et e et e e s bt e e beeenbeesaeeaannaeaaaaaan 1
27 SC-036-14 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX Hd........oo ottt ettt 2
28 WL-003-38 Lockwasher 1/4 Helical...............

29 00-874199 Strap - Spring Retaining....

30 RP-005-12 Roll Pin 0.187 x 1.250 Lg..

31 00-874496 SPHNG = PUSNPIGTE. ...ttt e e
32 00-874464 PlAte = PUSH ...ttt et s e et e et e e st e et e et e e sab e e eateebeenranaeeeannns 1
33 SC-041-13 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1 Hex Hd. (SST)..

34 NS-013-14 Nut 5/16-18 HeX...cvveeeeeeeieiieeieeee

35 SC-041-13 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1 Hex Hd. (SST)..

36 NS-013-14 NUE 571818 HEX. ...ttt ettt ettt e et e e e he e et e e bt e ebeeeneeeenaeesmseansaeaaeaannes
37 WS-005-33 =T Lo (S 1S I TSRS P PRSP 1
38 WS-006-36 Washer.

39 00-874492 BUSHING = BOWI-IN ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e as 1
40 00-874458 PIUNGEE = BOWI-IN. ..ttt ettt et e et e et e e e e e e e e aeeeens 1
41 00-873844-00003  YOKE. .. ..teiiuiieiitie ittt ettt ettt e bt e et e e ab e e ehe e e ket e bt e e b et ea ke e e R bt e ea bt e Re e e Rb e e he e e bt e e bt e e bt enbbe e e e e anne 1
42 00-873845 AT =T 1 TSRO P PR POPPPPTN 1
43 00-874084 BUSHING = BOWI SUPPOI.....ceiiiiiiieiiiie ettt e ettt e e et e e et e e e nte e e e st e e e nnseeeennneeeaeeaaeeens 1
44 00-873846 PN = BOWL. ..ttt et ettt et e et e e e e e aae e e aa e e etaeeebeeeteeeaeeereentanaaeeannn 1
45 00-874084 BUSHING = BOWI SUPPOTT.....coiiiiiiiitee ettt sttt e e e e 1
46 WL-004-12 LOCKWASHhEr 1/2 HEIICAL. ..ot e et e e e e e e e e e e ns 1

47 NS-013-30 NUE 172513 HEX ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e n e e e e e e e e eeaaaeaeeeaaas 1
48 NS-013-30 NUL /213 HEX ittt e e et e e ettt e e e et e e e et e e e e e nbaeeeeeaneeaaaeaaeans 1
49 WL-004-12 LOCKWAShEr 1/2 HEIICAL. ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e 1

00-874139-00002 Bowl Lock Handle Assy. (Welded) (ML-134341).. ..ot e e 1

-15- F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021)



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

©
©
N
)
Q
I
o

TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR

- 16 -

F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021)



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58266

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

PART NO.

00-916530
00-916531
SC-036-14
SC-121-72
WL-003-38
00-874345-00003
00-874345-00004
00-012430-00177
SC-047-31
SC-047-34
00-874000
00-873921-00002
SC-118-69
WL-020-13
00-874345-00006
SC-047-34
SC-047-31
00-873999
00-917676
NS-013-22
00-012430-00163
WL-004-06
RR-004-19
00-874241
00-874315
00-874057
00-874117
PC-003-50
SC-040-23
WS-006-36
00-916331
SC-062-67
WL-004-11
00-011800-00221
00-873996-00003
WL-004-11
SC-040-36
00-874958-00001
00-874128
00-011800-00224
NS-017-46
WS-006-36
SC-040-16
00-873916-00002
00-874131
SC-062-48
WL-004-04
SC-018-62
00-294677-00003
SC-123-50
00-916734-00001

TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR

NAME OF PART

Washer - Special
Washer - Special
KEY /4 X /A X 27112ttt ettt 1
Set Screw 5/16-18 x 5/16 Hex Hdls., CUP Ptl.........c.ooiiiiiie e 2

Set Screw 5/16-18 x 1/2 Hex Hdls., CUP Pt.......coooiiiiiieiee et 2
SHEAVE = DIIVEN ...ttt ettt b e s ae et eeab e e bt e e ab e e naeesabe e e ntbeeeeeenn 1
2= PO P PP SPOPPPPRN 1
Cap Screw M8 x 11/4 x 16mm Hex SOCKet Hd.........c.evereiiiiiiieee e 1
LOCKWAShEr M8 HEIICAL............uetiiiiieeeee et e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
WASNET (SPECIAI). ...ttt ettt ettt e et 1
Set Screw 5/16-18 x 1/2 Hex HAls., CUP Pt.......ooo i 2
Set Screw 5/16-18 x 5/16 Hex Hdls., CUP Ptl.......cooiiiiiiieee e 2
SNEAVE = DIV, ...ttt ettt et e e ettt e e e bt e e e nte e e s neeeeamneeeeanaeeeanbeaeannseaeannnnssnnnnnnen 1
Motor - 3 Hp

INUE 3/8-168 HEX. .ttt ettt ettt et e s ae e e bt e e bt e e bt e emteeenaeesmbeantaeeaeeannnes 4
KEY /4 X /A X1 B/ ettt ettt ae e ettt e et eaeeent e e e e e nnee 1
LOCKWASHET 3/8 HEIICAL........coeiiiiieiiie et ettt e e e e 4
REtAINING RING.....eeeeieiee et et et e st e et e e nr e e e e e e aeeeeas 2
Pin - Pivot MOtOr BraCKet........coo.uiiiiiiiie e 1
Pin = ACIUBEIOT (UPPEI). ..ttt ettt ettt e e e e eanee 1
ACTULOT (BOWI LITE)...ceeeeeiee ettt ettt 1
PN = ClBVIS. ..ot e e e e e r e e e e e e e aaaaaaas 1
COtEI PN 7/84 X 1 LGttt ettt ettt e e e e 1
Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 11/4 HeX SOC. H.......eoiiiiiieiie e 4
LAV E= g T U UUPURS 4
Plate = IMOUNTING. ... ettt ettt e e ettt e e et bt e e e abe e e e sanbe e e e anbe e e e e e e eaaaaaaaans 1
Cap Screw 1/2-13 x 21/4 Hex Hd...

LOCKWASHET 1/2 HEICAL. ...ttt st e e e
DIOWEL. .. ettt ettt e e h et e e n b e e e e e e e e e e nr et e e e e e e e e ns
CaSE = TrANSMISSION. ..c.utiiiitiiitieetee ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e bt e st e e e bt e eabeeenbeeenbeeeabeeaanbbeeeeeans 1
LOCKWASHET 1/2 HEICAL. ..ottt e e 2
Cap Screw 1/2-13 X 13/4 SOC. HEX Hd.......ooiiiiiiiieiees ettt 2
SWitCh - REEA & EXIENSION......eeeiiiiiiieieeeeee et e e e e e e e e e 1
Extension - Bowl Guard Switch (Bowl Guard)

DOWEL...coieeeee e

Jam Nut 3/4-10 Hex....
Washer.......cccoeeeiieiciiiieee e

Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1 HEX SOC. Ha.....oiiiiiiiiii ettt 2
COVET = TrANSIMISSION....cciiiiiiiiee et e e et e et e e e e e e ettt eeeeeeea st eaeeeeeaeeesesasssteeaeaaeeesannnanaaaaaees 1
Dipstick

Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 11/8 HeX Hd......ocouieiieeee ettt 10
Lockwasher 3/8 HElICAL............ocuiiiiieiie et e e e e e e e e e v enaannaees 10
MaCh. SCrEW 10-24 X 3/8......ee ettt et e et e e e et e e e sate e e e aae e e e sbaeesenteeeeaaeaaeeens 1

-17 - F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021)



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

20

25
)l PL-58265 |

TRANSMISSION

F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021) -18 -



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58265

PART NO.

NS-034-07
WL-017-07
BB-021-35
00-874293
00-875419-00071
00-874282
00-874384
00-874283-00001
00-874283-00002
00-874283-00004
00-874283-00005
00-874283-00006
00-874283-00007
00-874283-00008
00-874283-00009
00-874294
00-875419-00075
00-873914
00-873922
BB-009-30
00-875915
00-875909
00-875419-00075
SC-047-12
BB-021-58
00-873912
00-873939
BB-007-14
RR-009-07
00-873915
00-012430-00048
00-873913
BB-006-36
00-937065

TRANSMISSION
NAME OF PART AMT.

I Yo7 N PSP 1
Lockwasher - Bearing 1.500 X 1.953........coiiiiiiiiiii et 1
Ball Bearing (SKF-5206 A-2RS/C3/HT5)...c.ueeiiiiiiieeie sttt 1
Spacer (1.505 [.D.)....oeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e
KEY B/16 X 5/16 X 15/ttt ettt sttt sttt ne e 1
GEAN = BEVEI (30T ). teeiiiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt e st e e et e e e abe e e ek b e e e eabb e e e sabbeeeennnntnnenneeee 1
Spacer - Gear....................
Shim - Gear (0.066 Thk.)...
Shim - Gear (0.072 Thk.)... .
Shim - Gear (0.084 THK.)......cccueiiiieiieeeie et AR
Shim - Gear (0.090 THK.)......eiiiiiieie e e AR

Shim - Gear (0.096 Thk.)...
Shim - Gear (0.102 Thk.)...
Shim - Gear (0.108 Thk.)... .
Shim = Gear (0.116 THK.)...oui ittt sttt eeeeaae AR
SPACET (1.755 1.D. )ittt ettt et e e e be e e e saee e e e eate e e e ettt e e enbeeeennnntebrnneeen 1
Key 5/16 x 5/16 x 1-1/16...
GBAK = DIV ettt

Spacer - Planetary Shaft............c.oo i 1
Ball Bearing.........ccccoeeennee

Shaft - Planetary..

Set Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Socket Hdls., Knife Cup Pt..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 1
Ball Bearing
Gear - Sun.....

Ball Bearing
REtAINING RING.....eceeieie ettt e ettt e et e e e sat e e e e eabe e e e enb e e e e saeeeeaeaaaaans 1
Gear - Pinion
KEY B/1B X B/M1B X /4.t ettt et he e et e et e e b e saeeant e e e e e ennee 1
ST b= 1o o TV | SO SOPTRRTOPRUPPPPNE 1
Ball Bearing...
SCAI = Ol e et

-19- F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021)



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

-

PLANETARY

F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021) -20-



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58262

PART NO.

00-873995-00002
BB-007-01
00-292288
00-873923
00-007744
SC-047-41
00-064723
00-873953
00-012430-00154
00-874291
NS-034-06
WL-012-06
BB-021-52
00-874181
00-938833
SC-041-26
00-874145
BB-021-35
SC-040-23
WL-019-92
00-024270
RR-005-08
00-437692
SC-021-37
SC-128-80

PLANETARY

NAME OF PART AMT.

PLANETATY...... ettt et e e e
Ball Bearing...

Shaft - AGITATOT.......eiiiie ettt 1
Set SCrew HAIS., CONE Pl.......oeeiiieeeeee et et e e e e e e e e e e e 1
Set Screw 3/8-16 x 3/8 Hex Hdls., Cup Pt...

Plug - AGItator Shafl...........oo o
Pin = AGItAtor Shaft....... ..ottt e e e 1
Key 1/4 x 1/4 13/8.............

Plug - Planetary (Plastic)...
Lock NUt.......ocoiiiiiiiis

Lockwasher - Bearing 0.989 X 1.719....c..uii ittt e e 1
Ball BEAIMNG. ...ttt ettt en e e e e 1
OBS. Order HEBM 5. ..ottt e et e e st e e e s nee e e s nneeeesnseeeaanteaesneeeeennnnnnnnnnnnen 1
SCreW, SCrapPer MOUNT. ... eiii et et e e ettt e e ettt e e s sa e e e eanaeeeaanaeeeeanneeeensnnsnnnnnnnes 1
Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1/2 HEX Hd. (SST ). uuuiiiiiiiiii ettt 2
PIUNGET ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt e ettt e e ettt e e ek et e e e anneeeeanbeeeeanneeeeaanneeaaeaaaaann 1
S E 1| =TT Ty o Lo [P 1
Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 11/4 Hex Soc. Hd..

LOCKWASHEr 3/8 HEIICAL........cuiiiiiiiiiiieciee et
PinioN = INEEINAI (18T)...ieieiie ittt ettt e e be e st e et e e e b e e sbeesnbaeeeeeannes 1
REtAINING RING ...ttt et et e et e s nr e e e e e e e e e e s 1
Gear - INTEINALL......oiiii e et 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST)......eiiiiiiiiiiie it 3

Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (SST)......ccouiiiiiiiiieieeee e 3

-21- F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021)



RS (Frequenc

L600 LEGACY SERIES MIXE

B.)H

BOWL GUARD




B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58261

PART NO.

00-874124
00-874124-00002
00-874126
SC-123-07
SC-128-66
00-437720
00-437433-00002
00-437433-00003
SC-122-45
SC-128-65
00-874127
SC-122-45
SC-128-80
00-874123
SC-021-37
SC-128-80
00-875603
00-875604
SC-122-45
SC-128-80
00-874168
00-512987
00-916004
00-916004-00002
00-438824

BOWL GUARD
NAME OF PART AMT.

LAl 02 To PP PPOPPPP
Wire Cage (Security)..
Shoe - Front.......ccooccieiiiiiieeee e
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Slotted Truss Hd..........cccuiiiiiiiiii e 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Tx. Button Hd. (ML-134341)......ccciiiiiiiiiiiieieeie e 1
Key - Shoe
Shoe - Adjustable (All eXCePt ML-134341)......co ittt 1
Shoe - AdJUSEabIE (ML-T34341).. ettt et et e ee e 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Hd...........cccccvveeinnnnnn.
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (ML-134341)...
ShOE - FIXE0....c.uiiiiiiiiie e
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Hd..........cooiuiiiiiiiiiii e
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 TX. BUtton Hd. (SST)....eeieeiierieieeeere e
GUAId - SPIASH & DIFIP ...ttt 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST).......iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 3
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 TX. BUtton Hd. (SST)......eieirieiiiiieieeie et 3
Bowl Assy. (60 Quart) (Packaged).........cocuei ittt 1
Bowl Assy. (40 Quart) (Packaged) (NOt SNOWN)........c.cciiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Hd
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (SST)...ccouiiiiiiiiiie e 2
3 (o] T 02 To L= USSP RUPPPPR 1
Adhesive (ML-134341)... AR

WVITE CAQE ASSY....eueeiiutieii ettt ettt ettt h ettt ettt e b et b e ehe e et e e e et e e bt e sat e e bt e nab e bt e e nnre s 1
Wire Cage Assy. - Security...... AR
Chute - Ingredient (Packaged).........coouiiiiiiiiieiie e 1

-23.- F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021)






B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-874271
00-874172
00-874278
00-874190
00-874284
00-874285
00-874286
00-874267
00-435637-00001
00-874250
00-874292
00-874248
00-874249
00-874268
00-435637-00004
00-874203
00-874288
00-874287
SC-041-02
WL-006-17
00-874110-00002
00-874360
00-873322
00-438104-00004
00-438082
00-438081

AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES

NAME OF PART AMT.
"I" Wire Whip (60 Quart) (Packaged)...........cocuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e e 1
"B" Flat Beater (60 Quart) (Packaged)...........ccoouiiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
"C" Six Wing Whip (60 Quart) (Packaged)...........coueruiriirieiieiieenieesieere e 1

"D" Wire Whip (60 Quart) (Packaged)...........ccocuerieiiiiiiniieiecie et 1
"E" Dough Arm (60 Quart) (Packaged).........c.cueueeiienieiieniieiiere et 1
"ED" Dough Arm (60 Quart) (Packaged)..........cccoveuirienieisie e 1
"P" Pastry Knife (60 Quart) (Packaged)..........cccoouiiiiiiiieiieeecee e 1
Bowl Scraper (60 Quart) (Packaged) (INCls. emM 9).......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1

Scraper = BOWI (60 Q.)...c.ceiueeeeieieierie ettt ettt e e s 1
"I" Wire Whip (40 Quart) (Packaged)..........ccouiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeee et 1
"ED" Dough Arm (40 Quart) (Packaged)..........cccoouiiiiiiiiieiiie it 1
"B" Flat Beater (40 Quart) (Packaged)...........cccooiiiiiiiiiieiee it 1
"D" Wire Whip (40 Quart) (Packaged)

Bowl Scraper (40 Quart) (Packaged) (Incls. ltem 15)..........coiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Scraper - BOWI (40 QL) ...c.coiuiiiiiieeeie ettt 1
Bowl Truck (Packaged) (Incls. Items 17 thru 23)..........coiiuiiiiiiiiiii e

Caster (4 In.).

Truck - Bowl.....ccvvveeeiieeee.

Handle (With Plate)

Grip - Bowl TruCK......cceeecuiiiiiiieiiceeciecee

Bowl Extension Assy. (60 Quart) (Packaged)..........cccoouiiiiiiiiiiiicie e 1
Splash Cover (60 Quart) (Packaged)...........oooiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Splash Cover (40 Quart) (Packaged)...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1

_925- F-43129 Rev. E (October 2021)



B.) HL600 LEGACY SERIES MIXERS (Frequency Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43129 Rev. E OCTOBER 2021 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



